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I What matters at this time

* Incredible commitment and resolve shown by school
leaders and staff

« Exceptional resilience and relationships

* Focus must be to maintain a secure, safe learning
environment and look after leaders and their teams

» Key to this: ‘catch up’ / assessment, remote learning and
curriculum, resilience and financial stability

* Very hard to be strategic at this time

* Our focus will be on supporting trusts, sensible growth and
consolidation

« 2020 results will not be used in any decisions

» Ongoing questions: remote learning, testing, exams,
funding, OfSTED, sustainability, EHE?, FSM?




The role of RDD

1.Covid support to schools and authorities, including school
to school support

2. Trust sector oversight including:
* Intervention and support for vulnerable schools,
academies and trusts
» Building great MATs in the region
» Trust reviews, communication and development

3.Places planning and sufficiency including free schools

4.Wider system partnerships — teaching school hubs,
recruitment and retention, relationships incl. with

authorities and Dioceses




Our support for Chairs and Trustees

Trust Boards play a crucial role in holding leaders to account and driving up
standards across academies.

Their work is even more crucial now than ever having to manage the challenge of
covid and we have seen some fantastic examples of trusts stepping up and doing
some incredible work on this.

We are committed to build on the great work trust boards are doing by facilitating
support and networking across the sector including:

* MAT and Chairs network — termly run by trusts in the region

« Chair’s induction led by a governance expert with the aim of supporting new trust
chairs to carry out their role and responsibilities effectively

« Chairs learning sets supported by Confederation of School Trusts

Wider support can be offered to trust boards when recruiting for new skills via the
Academy Ambassador’s programme can help trust’s recruit for these posts
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Hannah Woodhouse

Regional Schools Commissioner

PA: Suzanne Murfitt
suzanne.murfitt@education.gov.uk

Matt Stevenson (Deputy Director)

mmm Matthew.stevenson@education.gov
.uk

Lucy Gordon (Deputy Director)
lucy.gordon@education.gov.uk

Laura Donovan-Holmes (Head of
Region) Abda Hussain (Head of Region) Giles de Rivaz (Head of Region) Jess Trahar (Head of Region)

laura.donovan- abda.hussain@education.gov.uk giles.derivaz@education.gov.uk jessica.trahar@education.gov.uk
holmes@education.gov.uk

Team Leaders
Team Leaders Team Leaders Team Leaders

: Cornwall, Plymouth and Isles of SEFandiBorset
Gloucestershire SR cilly Somerset Chris Carraro (Dorset)

Joanne Hampton Matthew Main Jackie McCarthy chris.carraro@education.gov.uk
joanne.hampton@education.gov.uk jackie.mccarthy@education.gov.uk Mike Collins (BCP)

matthew.main@education.gov.uk
Bristol and South Glos S @ ueation.gov-t BANES and North Somerset
Sophie Turner _
Jane Hambrook Clare Colvin

. _ sophie.turner@education.gov.uk ! _
jane.hambrook@education.gov.uk Devon and Torbay clare.colvin@education.gov.uk Peter Apostolou

Sam Macdonald peter.apostolou@education.gov.uk

mike.collins@education.gov.uk
Swindon

samuel.macdonald@education.gov.u Anne Cossins
k anne.cossins@education.gov.uk

Wiltshire

Jane Whitfield
jane.whitfield@education.gov.uk




RDD East England, North

Sue Baldwin
Regional Schools Commissioner

East London

Alan Parnum
Deputy Director

Embedded COD Support

David Wilson (HEO Finance)
Vikesh Keshwala (SEO Data)

ESFA contact
Vicki Wood (G6)

Grainne McQuillan (G6)

Andre Ellis (G6) Douglas Leckie (G6)

Debbie Barrigan (G7) Janine Wynne (G7) Caroline Prichard (G7)

Tahir Shams (G7) David Goss (G7)

James Crane (G7) Suffolk

Judith Davies (G7) Kevin Hall (G7) Norfolk

Sarah Fielding (G7)

lan Jacobs (G6)

Jo Latchford (G7)

Matt Livingstone (G7)

Ebadur Tarafdar (G7)
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